Court closed.--The Court is closed for the consideration of the finding.

Special finding guilty.--The Court find that the accused JC-144096H Nb Sub. R.
Vanangamudi, Depot Battalion, Madras Engineer Group and Centre, Bangalore is
guilty of the charge with the variation that figures and words Rs. 50,464.80 (Rupees
fifty thousand four hundred and sixty four and paise eighty) shall read as Rs.
32,782.61 (Rupees Thirty-two thousand seven hundred and eighty two and paise
sixty one).

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINDING

Court reopened.--The Court reopened, the accused is again brought before it. The
finding is read in open Court and is announced as being subject to confirmation".

7. The perusal of the record clearly and unambiguously show the compliance of Rule